CREAT BY ART
- Glass passivated chip junction
- Typical IR less than 1μA
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition
Molding compound, UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
Part No. with suffix "H" means AEC-Q101 qualified
Packing code with suffix "G" means green compound (halogen-free)
Terminal: Pure tin plated leads, solderable per JESD22-B102

2M24Z 24 20.8 13 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76
2M27Z 27 18.5 18 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68
2M30Z 30 16.6 20 1000 0.25 0.5 22.8 60
2M33Z 33 15.1 23 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55
2M36Z 36 13.9 25 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50
2M39Z 39 12.8 30 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47
2M43Z 43 11.6 35 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43
2M47Z 47 10.6 40 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39
2M51Z 51 9.8 48 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36
2M56Z 56 9.0 55 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32
2M62Z 62 8.1 60 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29
2M68Z 68 7.4 75 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27
2M75Z 75 6.7 90 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24
2M82Z 82 6.1 100 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22
2M91Z 91 5.5 125 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20
2M100Z 100 5.0 175 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 18
2M110Z 110 4.5 250 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 17
2M120Z 120 4.2 325 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 15
2M130Z 130 3.8 400 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 14
2M140Z 140 3.6 500 5500 0.25 0.5 106.4 13
2M150Z 150 3.3 575 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 12
2M160Z 160 3.1 650 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 11
2M170Z 170 2.9 675 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 11
2M180Z 180 2.8 725 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 10
2M190Z 190 2.6 825 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 10
2M200Z 200 2.5 900 8000 0.25 0.5 152.0 9
Notes:
1. TOLERANCES - Standard Voltage tolerance = ±5%, tolerances may be considered as a special device
2. ZENER VOLTAGE(VZ) MEASUREMENT - Zener voltage guaranteed when measured at 0.375"(9.5mm) from the